## APOLLO

## Apollo to Present at Goldman Sachs Financial Services Conference

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Apollo Global Management, LLC (NYSE: APO) and its consolidated subsidiaries (collectively "Apollo"), announced today that Leon Black, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, will present at the Goldman Sachs U.S. Financial Services Conference on Wednesday, December 5, 2012 at 2:10 p.m. EST.

A live audio webcast of the presentation will be available on the Investor Relations section of Apollo's website at <u>http://ir.agm.com</u>. For those unable to listen to the live audio webcast, a replay will be available on Apollo's website shortly after the event.

## **About Apollo**

Apollo is a leading global alternative investment manager with offices in New York, Houston, Los Angeles, London, Frankfurt, Luxembourg, Singapore, Mumbai and Hong Kong. Apollo had assets under management of approximately \$110 billion as of September 30, 2012, in private equity, credit and real estate funds invested across a core group of nine industries where Apollo has considerable knowledge and resources. For more information about Apollo, please visit <u>www.agm.com</u>.

For investor inquiries regarding Apollo Global Management: Apollo Global Management, LLC Gary M. Stein, 212-822-0467 Head of Corporate Communications gstein@apollolp.com or Patrick Parmentier, CPA, 212-822-0472 Investor Relations Manager pparmentier@apollolp.com or For media inquiries regarding Apollo: Rubenstein Associates, Inc. for Apollo Global Management, LLC Charles Zehren, 212-843-8590 czehren@rubenstein.com

Source: Apollo Global Management, LLC